SECTION 00 14 00

BID FORM AND PROPOSAL (submit with Bid)

To: Governing Board of Eastside Union School District_("District" or "Owner")

From: Oasis Integration

(Proper Name of Bidder)

The undersigned declares that the Contract Documents including, without limitation, the Notice to Bidders and the Instructions to Bidders have been read and agrees and proposes to furnish all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to perform and furnish all work in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including, without limitation, the Drawings and Specifications of

062024 DWAC District Wide access control Project

("Project" or "Contract") and will accept in full payment for that Work the following total lump sum amount, all taxes included:

Three million seventy three thousand, two hundred thirty one with sixty nine cents

\$__3,073,231.69

BASE BID

- 1. The undersigned has reviewed the Work outlined in the Contract Documents and fully understands the scope of Work required in this Proposal, understands the construction and project management function(s) is described in the Contract Documents, and that each Bidder who is awarded a contract shall be in fact a prime contractor, not a subcontractor, to the District, and agrees that its Proposal, if accepted by the District, will be the basis for the Bidder to enter into a contract with the District in accordance with the intent of the Contract Documents.
- 2. The Contract will be awarded to the Bidder determined by the District as the lowest responsible bidder.
- 3. The undersigned has notified the District in writing of any discrepancies or omissions or of any doubt, questions, or ambiguities about the meaning of any of the Contract Documents and has contacted the Architect before bid date to verify the issuance of any clarifying Addenda.
- The undersigned agrees to commence work under this Contract on the date established in the Contract Documents and to complete all work within the time specified in the Contract Documents.
- 5. The liquidated damages clause of the General Conditions and Agreement is hereby acknowledged. Bidder specifically acknowledges that liquidated damages for this project are **Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$750)** per calendar day.
- 6. The undersigned acknowledges that five percent (5%) retention is required for this project and agrees thereto.

- 7. It is understood that the District reserves the right to reject this bid and that the bid shall remain open to acceptance and is irrevocable for a period of ninety (90) days.
- 8. The following documents are attached hereto:
 - a. Bid Bond on the District's form or other security
 - b. Designated Subcontractors List
 - c. Non-collusion Declaration
 - d. References
 - e. Prevailing Wage and Related Labor Requirements Certification
 - f. Any and all addenda to the above documents
- 9. Receipt and acceptance of the following addenda is hereby acknowledged:

No. 1 , Dated July, 29 2024	No, Dated
No, Dated	No, Dated
No, Dated	No, Dated

- 10. The undersigned hereby certifies that Bidder is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the Work.
- 11. Bidder specifically acknowledges and understands that if it is awarded the Contract, that it shall perform the Work of the Project while complying with all requirements of the Department of Industrial Relations.
- 12. The Bidder represents that it is competent, knowledgeable, and has special skills with respect to the nature, extent, and inherent conditions of the Work to be performed. Bidder further acknowledges that there are certain peculiar and inherent conditions existent in the construction of the Work that may create, during the Work, unusual or peculiar unsafe conditions hazardous to persons and property.
- 13. Bidder expressly acknowledges that it is aware of such peculiar risks and that it has the skill and experience to foresee and to adopt protective measures to adequately and safely perform the Work with respect to such hazards.
- 14. Bidder expressly acknowledges that it is aware that if a false claim is knowingly submitted (as the terms "claim" and "knowingly" are defined in the California False Claims Act, Cal. Gov. Code, §12650 et seq.), the District will be entitled to civil remedies set forth in the California False Claim Act. It may also be considered fraud and the Contractor may be subject to criminal prosecution.
- 15. The undersigned Bidder certifies that it is, at the time of bidding, and shall be throughout the period of the contract, licensed by the State of California to do the type of work required under the terms of the Contract Documents and registered as a public works contractor with the

Department of Industrial Relations. Bidder further certifies that it is regularly engaged in the general class and type of work called for in the Contract Documents.

Furthermore, Bidder hereby certifies to the District that all representations, certifications, and statements made by Bidder, as set forth in this bid form, are true and correct and are made under penalty of perjury.

Dated this9th	day of	August	2	0_24
Name of BidderOasis	s Integratio	n		
Type of Organization				
Signed by Melissa Contre	ras			
Title of Signer President		,		
Address of Bidder <u>410 Eas</u>	t Ave K-12	#115, Lancaster	Ca 93535	
Taxpayer's Identification No. o	of Bidder8	3-4703213		
Telephone Number661-72	6-7872			
E-mail contact@oasisinteç	gration.com	1 Web page W	ww.oasisintegra	tion.com
Contractor's License No(s):	No.: 1054	922 Class: <u>C7</u>	_ Expiration Date:	6/30/2025
	No.:	Class:	_ Expiration Date:	
	No.:	Class:	_ Expiration Date:	

If Bidder is a corporation, affix corporate seal.	
Name of Corporation:	-
President:	
Secretary:	
Treasurer:	
Manager:	

END OF SECTION

SECTION 0.0 16 00

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS (Submit with Proposal)

Name Company Name: Oasis Integration

License No. & DIR No.	CSLB No. 940893 DIR No. 1000025066	CSLB No. C10459141 DIR No.	CSLB No. DIR No.	CSLB No. DIR No.
Subcontractor City & Telephone Number	Santa Clarita 661-298-0951	Quartz Hill 661-943-5616		
Subcontractor Name	Salco Specialties Inc	KGG Electric Inc		
Dollar Amount of Work	\$968,980.00	\$192,500.00		
Trade	Doors/Hardware	Electrical		

Oasis Integration
Name of Bidder: Melissa Contreras

Title: President

Date: 8/9/2024

Signature:

Page 1 of 1

END OF SECTION

SECTION 00 30 50

PRELIMINARY MILESTONE SCHEDULE

1.1. PRELIMINARY MILESTONE SCHEDULE

- A. The Preliminary Milestone Schedule indicates planned start and completion dates for significant activities during the construction period. Completion of an activity is considered to be attained when the work of subsequent activities can proceed in accordance with the Approved Contractors Construction Schedule, as that term is defined in the General Conditions.
- B. Contractor will be required to prepare construction schedules for its work in accordance with the General Conditions. The activities that are shown below assume 100% manpower levels. Mobilization, planning, coordinating, layout, gradual man loading, etc., all must occur prior to the activities shown.

1.2. PRELIMINARY START DATE AND DURATION

- A. This work is scheduled to start and complete on the dates indicated herein on Milestone Schedule MS-1.
- B. Section 00110 provides for the holding of bids for a period of time, which could affect the actual start and completion dates to the extent that an award of contract is delayed. Contractor agrees that the timing of the issuance of the Notice to Proceed and commencement date shall not be cause for the recovery of damages or costs. The scheduled dates are predicated on desired start dates and District receipt of all approvals necessary to award the Contract(s) immediately.

1.3. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

- A. Time is of the essence in the performance of Contractor's work. In the event of failure on the part of a contractor to complete each portion/construction activity/deliverable of its work within the time specified in Milestone Schedule MS-1 including the Approved Contractors Construction Schedule and in complete accordance with the Contract Documents, it is understood that the District will suffer damage. It being impractical and infeasible to determine the amount of actual damage, in accordance with Government Code section 53069.85, it is agreed that Contractor shall pay to the District as fixed and liquidated damages, and not as a penalty, for each calendar day past the date by which Contractor is required to start or complete each portion/ construction activity/deliverable of its work in complete accordance with the Contract Documents.
- B. The amount of liquidated damages may vary for deliverables, different milestones, different phases of multiple phase construction, different buildings, different activities, different sites of a single project with multiple sites, where indicated in the Milestone Schedule MS-1.
- C. Liquidated Damages shall be assessed based upon the milestones, construction activities, deliverables and completion date(s) for each of the project, phases, buildings and/or sites specified under Milestone Schedule MS-1 and the Approved Contractors Construction Schedule.
- D. The respective start and end dates for each phase of construction, building, site, construction activity, or deliverable and any associated liquidated damages, will remain independent and may

be assessed concurrently. The liquidated damages noted on the Milestone Schedule MS-1 will be added together in the case of late start or late completion of more than one activity, phase, building, or site, where applicable (see Paragraph (B), above).

MILESTONE SCHEDULE MS-1 FOR: PROJECT:

Roofing Project No. 04-2024TB Bid No. RFP042024TB Tierra Bonita Elementary School

Milestones/Activities	Dates	Liquidated Damages
Mandatory Pre-Bid Job Walk on site	May 15, 2024 at 1 PM	None
Bid Due Date	May 29, 2024 at 2 PM	None
Questions Due Date	May 20, 2024 by Noon	None
Answers will be published on District website	May 23, 2024 by end of day	None
Submittal of proposed construction schedule, and schedule of values Exhibit	TBD	None
Post-Award Meeting (Optional)	TBD	None
Complete Construction	TBD	\$750.00 per calendar day

END OF SECTION

SECTION 00 15 00

BID BOND (Submit with Bid)

(Note: If Bidder is providing a bid bond as its bid security, Bidder <u>must use this form</u>, NOTa surety company form.)

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned, as Oasis Integration	as Principal ("Principal"), and
That the andres Bree, as	as Surety ("Surety"), a
corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the authorized to do business as a surety in the State of Californ EASTSIDE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") of L	ia, are held and firmly bound unto the
Obligee, in the sum of One hundred and ten thousand, five hundred	Dollars (\$_110,500.00)

lawful money of the United States of America, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we, and each of us, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that whereas the Principal has submitted a bid to the District for all Work specifically described in the accompanying bid;

062024 DWAC District Wide Access Control Project

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal is awarded the Contract and, within the time and manner required under the Contract Documents, after the prescribed forms are presented to Principal for signature, enters into a written contract, in the prescribed form in accordance with the bid, and files two bonds, one guaranteeing faithful performance and the other guaranteeing payment for labor and materials as required by law, and meets all other conditions to the contract between the Principal and the Obligee becoming effective, or if the Principal shall fully reimburse and save harmless the Obligee from any damage sustained by the Obligee through failure of the Principal to enter into the written contract and to file the required performance and labor and material bonds, and to meet all other conditions to the Contract between the Principal and the Obligee becoming effective, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall be and remain in full force and effect. The full payment of the sum stated above shall be due immediately if Principal fails to execute the Contract within seven (7) calendar days of the date of the District's Notice of Award to Principal.

Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract or the call for bids, or to the work to be performed thereunder, or the specifications accompanying the same, shall in any way affect its obligation under this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract or the call for bids, or to the work, or to the specifications.

In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the Obligee and judgment is recovered, the Surety shall pay all costs incurred by the Obligee in such suit, including reasonable attorneys' fees.

BID BOND 00 15 00 - 1

If the District awards the bid, the security of unsuccessful bidder(s) shall be returned within sixty (60) calendar days from the time the award is made. Unless otherwise required by law, no bidder may withdraw its bid for ninety (90) calendar days after the date of the bid opening.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrumnamed, on the	ent has been duty executed by the Principal and Surety aboveday of,
(Affix Corporate Seal)	Principal
	Melissa Contreras By
(Affix Corporate Seal)	Surety
	Ву
	Name of California Agent of Surety
	Address of California Agent of Surety
	Telephone Number of California Agent

Bidder must attach Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority for Surety and a Notarial Acknowledgment for all Surety's signatures. The California Department of Insurance must authorize the Surety to be an admitted Surety Insurer.

BID BOND 00 15 00 - 2

Roofing Project No. 04-2024TB Bid No. RFP042024TB Tierra Bonita Elementary School

SECTION 00 16 00

DESIGNATED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST (Submit with Bid)

TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

PROJECT: 062024 DWAC District Wide Access Control Project

Bidder acknowledges and agrees that under Public Contract Code section 4100, et seq., Bidder must clearly set forth below the name and location of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the construction of the Work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of Bidder's total Bid and the kind of Work that each will perform. Furthermore, Bidder acknowledges and agrees that under Public Contract Code section 4100, et seq., if Bidder fails to list a subcontractor as to any portion of Work, or if Bidder lists more than one subcontractor to perform the same portion of Work, Bidder agrees Bidder is qualified to perform and must perform that portion itself or be subjected to penalty under applicable law.

Notwithstanding all other requirements in the Contract Documents, Bidder acknowledges and agrees to comply with and is subject to all applicable provisions of Public Contract Code section 4100, et seq., and all other applicable laws regarding subletting and subcontracting.

In case more than one subcontractor is named for the same kind of Work, state the portion of Work that each subcontractor will perform.

Vendors or suppliers of materials only do not need to be listed.

If further space is required for the list of proposed subcontractors, additional sheets showing the required information, as indicated below, shall be attached hereto and made a part of this document.

DOCUMENT 00 33 30

REFERENCES (Submit with Bid)

Owner: See attached form		
Owner: See attached form Contact:		
Phone number:		
Value of Contract:	Description of Work:	
Owner:		
Contact:		
Phone number:		
Value of Contract:	Description of Work:	
Onmore		
Owner:		
Contact:		
Contact: Phone number:	Description of Work:	
Contact:	Description of Work:	
Contact: Phone number:	Description of Work:	
Contact: Phone number:	Description of Work:	
Contact: Phone number:	Description of Work:	
Contact: Phone number: Value of Contract:	Description of Work:	
Contact: Phone number: Value of Contract: Owner:	Description of Work: Description of Work:	

END OF SECTION

REFERENCES 00 33 30 - 1

BLANK PAGE

Date: 08/06/2024
Proposal to: REFRENCES
Attention: KELLY KLEIN

Project Name: EUSD DISTRICT WIDE ACCESS CONTROL

Project Location: LANCASTER CA 6 SITES

Bid Number: RFP: AP-24-04 Quoted by: Enrique C

WESTSIDE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT LANCASTER CA: D.O OFFICE, DEL SUR, ESPERANZA, HILLVIEW, JOE WALKER, LEONA VALLEY, NEENACH, QUARTZ HILL ES, RANCHO VISTA MS, SUNDOWN ES, VALLEY VIEW ES, ANA VERDE ES, AND COTTON WOOD ES.

- LAN REFRESH/NEW CISCO POE SWITCHES WITH OVER 25 NEW WALL MOUNT DATA RACKS.
- 10GIG FIBER UPGRADES ALL IDFS/MDF DISTRICT WIDE, OVER 20K FT OF OM4 10GIG FIBER
- CISCO IDENTIV ACCESS CONTROL WITH CISCO IP CAMERAS OVER 700 DOORS FOR CR AND 375 IP CAMERAS.
- OVER 5,000 CABLE DROPS OF CAT.6E/18-2 SHIELDED AND 18/6 SHIELDED CABLES.
- INSTALLATION OF OVER 500 CISCO WAPS.

COMPTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1111 E ARTESIA BLVD COMPTON CA 90221 STUDENT SERVICES BLDG

- 1,500 CAT.6A NETWORK DROPS WITH 2,500 SM FIBER, DATA RACKS/CABLE TRAY
- 175 PANIC BUTTONS
- 44 AXIS IP CAMERAS
- 43 HID CARD READERS WITH SOFTWARE HOUSE DOOR BOARD CONTROLLERS
- 255 END POINTS OF DMP INTRUSION ALARM PANEL

KIPP LA SO CAL SCHOOLS ALL 26 SCHOOL SITES

- OVER 10,000 CAT.6A DATA NETWORK DROPS
- OVER 800 VALCOM IP PA ENDPOINTS WITH SERVERS.
- OVER 800 ESI VOIP PHONES
- OVER 700 BRIVO CARD READERS, 324 CONTROL PANELS, OVER 7,800 USERS.
- OVER 280 BRIVO/EAGLE EYE IP 4MP CAMERAS/SERVERS/BRIDEGES

SANTA MONICA COLLEGE 1900 PICO BLVD SANTA MONICA CA 90405

• 56 DOORS WITH IDENTIV/CISCO ACCESS CONTROL, CONDUIT, WIRING, POWER SUPPLIES

÷			

SECTION 00 61 00

PERFORMANCE BOND (100% of Contract Price)

(Note: Bidders must use this form, NOT a surety company form.)

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, the governing board ("Board") of the EASTSIDE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT, ("District") and Oasis Integration ("Principal)" have entered into a contract for the furnishing of all materials and labor, services and transportation, necessary, convenient, and proper to perform the following project:

Roofing Project No. 04-2024TB Bid No. RFP042024TB Tierra Bonita Elementary School

"Project" or "Contract") which Contract is dated, 2021, and all of the Contract Documents attached to or forming a part of the Contract, are hereby referred to and made a part hereof; and
WHEREAS, said Principal is required under the terms of the Contract to furnish a bond for the faithful performance of the Contract.
NOW, THEREFORE, the Principal and("Surety") are held and firmly bound unto the Board of the District in the penal sum of
Three million seventy three thousand, two hundred thirty one with sixty nine cents
DOLLARS (\$3,073,231.69), lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns jointly and severally, firmly by these presents, to:
Perform all the work required to complete the Project, and
Pay to the District all damages the District incurs as a result of the Principal's failure to

The condition of the obligation is such that, if the above bounden Principal, his or its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, or assigns, shall in all things stand to and abide by, and well and truly keep and perform the covenants, conditions, and agreements in the Contract and any alteration thereof made as therein provided, on his or its part to be kept and performed at the time and in the intent and meaning, including all contractual guarantees and warrantees of materials and workmanship, and shall indemnify and save harmless the District, its trustees, officers and agents, as therein stipulated, then this obligation shall become null and void, otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and virtue.

perform all the Work required to complete the Project.

As a condition precedent to the satisfactory completion of the Contract, the above obligation shall hold good for a period equal to the warranty and/or guarantee period of the Contract, during which time

Surety's obligation shall continue if Contractor shall fail to make full, complete, and satisfactory repair and replacements and totally protect the District from loss or damage resulting from or caused by defective materials or faulty workmanship. The obligations of Surety hereunder shall continue so long as any obligation of Contractor remains. Nothing herein or in any portion of the Contract Documents shall limit the District's rights or the Contractor or Surety's obligations under the Contract, law or equity, including, but not limited to, California Code of Civil Procedure section 337.15. Further, nothing entered into or agreed to after the date of this instrument shall limit the District's rights or the Contractor's or Surety's obligations under this instrument.

The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration, or addition to the terms of the Contract or to the work to be performed thereunder or the specifications accompanying the same shall in any way affect its obligation on this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration, or addition to the terms of the Contract or to the work or to the specifications.

purposes be deemed an original the	identical counterparts of this instrument, each of which shall for all creof, have been duly executed by the Principal and Surety above day of, 2021.
(Affix Corporate Seal)	Principal
	Melissa Contreras
	Ву
(Affix Corporate Seal)	
	Surety
	Ву
	Name of California Agent of Surety
	Address of California Agent of Surety
	Telephone Number of California Agent

Bidder must attach a Notarial Acknowledgment for all Surety's signatures and a Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority for Surety. The California Department of Insurance must authorize the Surety to be an admitted surety insurer.

END OF SECTION

062024 DWAC District Wide Control Access Project

SECTION 00 62 00

PAYMENT BOND

Contractor's Labor & Material Bond (100% of Contract Price) (Note: Bidders must use this form, NOT a surety company form.)

WHEREAS the Governing Board ("Board") of the EASTSIDE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT, (or "District") and Oasis Integration
("Principal") have entered into a contract for the furnishing of all materials and labor, services and transportation, necessary, convenient, and proper to perform the following project:

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

Roofing Project No. 04-2024TB Bid No. RFP042024TB Tierra Bonita Elementary School

("Project" or "Contract") which Contract dated, 2024, and all of the Contract Documents attached to or forming a part of the Contract, are hereby referred to and made a part hereof; and
WHEREAS, pursuant to law and the Contract, the Principal is required, before entering upon the performance of the work, to file a good and sufficient bond with the Board by which the Contract is awarded in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the Contract price, to secure the claims to which reference is made in sections 9000 through 9510 and 9550 through 9566 of the Civil Code, and division 2, part 7, of the Labor Code.
NOW, THEREFORE, the Principal and <u>Oasis Integration</u> , ("Surety") are held and firmly bound unto all laborers, material men, and other persons referred to in said
statutes in the sum of Three million seventy three thousand, two hundred thirty one with sixty nine cents Pollars (\$3,073,231.69),
lawful money of the United States, being a sum not less than the total amount payable by the terms of
Contract, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, or assigns, jointly and severally, by these presents.

The condition of this obligation is that if the Principal or any of his or its subcontractors, of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, or assigns of any, all, or either of them shall fail to pay for any labor, materials, provisions, provender, or other supplies, used in, upon, for or about the performance of the work contracted to be done, or for any work or labor thereon of any kind, or for amounts required to be deducted, withheld, and paid over to the Employment Development Department from the wages of employees of the Principal or any of his or its subcontractors of any tier under Section 13020 of the Unemployment Insurance Code with respect to such work or labor, that the Surety will pay the same in an amount not exceeding the amount herein above set forth, and also in case suit is brought upon this bond, will pay reasonable attorney's fee to be awarded and fixed by the Court, and to be taxed as costs and to be included in the judgment therein rendered.

PAYMENT BOND 00 62 00 - 1

¥.
10 90



410 E AVE K12 SUITE 105 LANCASTER CA 93535 (800) 335-2720 (661) 726-7872 Fax (661) 726-7873 C7 License # 1054922, ACO 7523

Date: 08/06/2024 Proposal to: SOW Attention: KELLY KLEIN

Project Name: EUSD DISTRICT WIDE ACCESS CONTROL

Project Location: LANCASTER CA 6 SITES

Bid Number: RFP: AP-24-04 Quoted by: Enrique C

The following proposal will be valid for a period of 10 days from the date noted above. This proposal outlines the costs associated with the RFP, addendum 1 and Walkthrough.

AN ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM CONSISTING OF:

- 18/6 SHIELDED WIRING FOR NEW CR.
- 18/2 WIRING FOR POWER LOCKS AND DOOR POSITION SWITCHES.
- SOME CAT.6 WIRING FOR GATEWAYS/DOOR CONTROLLERS.
- INSTALLAION OF NEW CABLING PATHWAYS USING PANDUIT 2" J HOOKS IN THE CEILING.
- INSTALLATION AND WIRING OF ALL BRIVO EQUIPMENT PER RFP/ ADDENDUMS/OASIS ITEMIZE QUOTE.
- LABEL, TEST ALL WIRING USING FLUKE DSX 5000 CABLE TESTER.
- LABEL TEST ALL BRIVO EQUIPMENT.
- LABEL AND TEST ALL POWER SUPPLY WIRING.
- OASIS WILLI PROVIDE ASBUILTS WITH CABLE NUMBERS, ONLY PDF.
- EUSD WILL SUPPLY ETHERNET LAN POE NETWORK SWITCHES.
- ALSO SEE ATTACHMENT A EXCEL SHEET FOR BILL OF MATERIAL LIST PROVIDED ONLY BY OASIS.
- OASIS WILL PROVIDE/PROGRAM ALL BRIVO EQUIPMENT/LICENSES / SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE.
- QASIS WILL TRUORLESHOOT EQUIPMENT/HARDWARE/CABLING WITH LA NETWORKS WHEN NECESSARY TO HAVE A FULLY FUCTIONAL SYSTEM AND 100% ONLINE WITH VERKADA CLOUD COMMAND.

DOOR HARDWARE:

- SUPPLIED AS SCHLAGE LOCKS, VON DUPRIN EXIT DEVICES, SDC RETROFIT KITS FOR EXIT DEVICES, PEMKO & SELECT CONT, HINGES
- EXCLUDES POWER SUPPLIES.
- EXCLUDES DPS SWITCHES.
- EXCLUDES PERMANENT CORES/CYLINDERS (RE-USING EXISTING PROVIDED BY OWNER)
- INSTALL FINISH HARDWARE PER THE JOB WALK NOTES AS LISTED.
- RETROFIT 163 EXISTING EXIT DEVICES WITH ELEC LATCH RETRACTION.
- INSTALL 94 NEW ELECTRIFIED MORTISE LOCKSETS.
- INSTALL 137 NEW ELECTRIFIED CYLINDRICAL LOCKSETS.
- INSTALL 20 NEW MECHANICAL MORTISE LOCKS WITH STOREROOM FUNCTION.
- INSTALL NEW ELECTRIFIED HINGES, 305-BUTTS, 61-PEMKO CONT HINGES
- INSTALL NEW BLANK CYLINDERS AS NEEDED 35 FIGURED.
- INSTALL 1 ELECTRIC STRIKE.
- INSTALL 2 NEW ELECTRIFIED NARROW EXIT DEVICE FOR STOREFRONT OPENING.
- RETROFIT EXITING FRAME & DOORS TO RECEIVE EPT10 TRANSFER (NOT A LOOP)
- INSTALLATION OF RUNNING WIRE FROM ELECTRIC HINGE OR POWER TRANSFER TO LOCKSET.
- DRILL NEW WIRE CHASE INTO 310 EXISTING DOORS.
- RFBI WORK HOURS INCLUDED.
- DISTRICT OFFICE 4) GATES-NEW EXIT DEVICE OR LOCKSET.

BRIVO (ACCESS CONTROL SUBSCRIPTION) BY OASIS

- O BRIVO COMMAND CLOUD SYSTEM
- O END USER ONLINE USER INTERFACE SETUP, PROGRAMMING/USER TRAINING
- GROUPS, DOORS, PANELS, CARD DATABASE, USER DATABASE, AND SCHEDULES SETUP INCLUDED AND SET TO CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS.
- 3 YEAR WARRANTY ON ALL BRIVO PARTS AND 15 YEAR WANTY ON CABLE WARRANTY
- 1 YEAR DEALER WARRANTY (LABOR)
- AS-BUILT DOCUMENTATION, RED-LINE DRAWINGS, DEVICE LOCATIONS, MANUALS, INVENTORY LIST, SOFTWARE LOGIN / LICENSE INFORMATION
- TRAINING. BASIC TROUBLESHOOTING



EUSD ACCESS CONTROL RFP DISTRICT WIDE ACCESS CONTROL #AP-24-04

410 E AVE K12 SUITE 105 LANCASTER CA 99535

BID BOND COST

MANUFACTURER	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	PARTS	LABOR	LABOR HOURS	LABOR RATE	LABOR	TOTAL
		BID BOND COST	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	1	\$110,500.00	\$110,500.00	\$110,500.00
				\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
					50.00		1		\$110,500.00	\$119,500.00

TOTAL		\$110,500.00
TAX ON PARTS 9.5%	0	\$0.00
GRAND TOTAL		\$110,500.00

Name:			
WEW.			-



BRIVO 3 YEAR LICENSE WITH 326 CARD READERS AND DOOR POSITION SWITCHES

MANUFACTURER	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	PARTS	LABOR	LABOR HOURS	LABOR RATE	LABOR	TOTAL
BRIVO		5 YEAR LICENSE FOR ENTIRE DISTRICT UP TO 426 CR WITH DPS.	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	1	\$293,940.00	\$293,940.00	\$293,940.00
BRIVO		PROFESSIONAL EDITION SOFTWARE CONSOLE INCLUDED NO COST	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00		1	U	\$233,540.00	5293,940.00

TOTAL		\$293,940.00
TAX ON PARTS 9.5%	0	\$0.00
GRAND TOTAL		\$293,940.00

Name:		_
Signature:		



EUSD ACCESS CONTROL RFP DISTRICT WIDE ACCESS CONTROL #AP-24-04

COLE MS 3126 E AVE I LANCASTER CA

MANUFACTURER	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	PARTS	LABOR	LABOR HOURS	LABOR RATE	LABOR	TOTAL
VERKADA	100									
BRIVO	LSP-DV250	Brive Integrated Dual Voltage Power Supply for Brive beards and locks 12V/20A 150 watts for Brive boards, 24V/10A 250 wattsfor lock power. Supply accommodates up to ten [10] AC56000 series boards (Malin, DB, IO) and 16 locks. AC56000 panels and expansion boards sold separately Assa-up batteries not included by Part PPO150/150-2-CXD01PEB3.	5	\$2,175.00	\$13,050.00	20	120	\$140,00	\$16,800.00	\$29,850.00
BRIVO	B-ACS-6000-MBE	2 READER MAIN BOARD		\$2,290.00	\$13,740,00	0		\$140.00	\$0.00	\$13,740.00
BRIVO	B-ACS6100-DB	Two Reader Expansion Board with OSDP. [Can be used to replace AC\$6000 series DBs when used with the BAC\$6100-ADFL adapter plate.]	4)	\$685.00	\$29,455.00	0	0	\$140.00	\$0 00	\$29,455.00
BRIVO	B-ACS-6100-10	Input/Output Expansion Board (8 inputs and 8 outputs)[Can be used to replace AC\$6000 series I/Os when used with the 8-AC\$6100-ADPL adapter plate.]		\$799.00	\$3,196.00		0	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$1,196.00
BRIVO	B-BSPSF-B	Single gang to Lechnology reader. Compatible with Brivo Mobile Pass bluetooth credentials (when used with the BACS000/6100 E or BACS100 E, BACS100 E), 125KHz proximity credentials, B-SC, B-SCP americans and B-SF Keyfobs. Black enfoure.	93	00.0002	\$37,107.00	1	93	\$140.00	\$13,020.00	\$50,127.00
BRIVO	B-BUC3-37-5C50	Brive Unified Credential - Smart Card EV9-Br, Glossy, dual side printable CRBO card. Compatible with Brive, B-85, BSP and B-5 Gen 1 and Gen 2 series smart readers. Also compatible with Alleston NGEB, 158 and Control bodows 3-7-bit format Quantity Go.	,	\$855.00	\$1,065.00	1	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,065.00
BRIVO		All the state of t	0	50.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
CABLE				-	-					
		CAT.6 COPPER CABLE	- 5	\$255.00	\$1,275.00	2	10	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,675.00
	31HD6-N	18/6 COPPER CABLE PLENUM - FOR CARD READER	30	\$445.00	\$13,350.00	- 6	180	\$140.00	\$25,200.00	\$38,550.00
	32HB2-W	18/2 COPPER CABLE PIERDIM - FOR CARD READER 18/2 COPPER PLENUM CABLE FOR LOCK POWER	30	\$575.00	\$5,250.00	1	30	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$9,450.00
	32HB2-N	18/2 COPPER PLENUM CABLE FOR DOOR POSITION SWITCH	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	10	100	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,750.00
	1		0	\$0.00	50.00	0	0	50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LOCKING DOOR HARD	Wales									
SALES HOST THEF	The same	112 DOOR OPENINGS INCLUDES NEW ELECTRIFIED DOOR HARDWARE	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000,00	1	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$275,000.00
	1	SURFACEMOUNT WIREMILD	1	\$15,755.00	\$15,755.00	1	1	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$11,505.00
		EMT CONDUIT BOXES, STRAPS	1	\$19,788,15	\$19,788.11	1	1	521,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$40,788.11
		ERI CHRONI, STOR'S		\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	50.00	\$0.00
				\$255.00	\$0.00	0		50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
PATCH CORDS			_		35.40			4444		*****
PATCH CORDS	r		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	50.00	\$0.00	50.00
-			0	\$0.00	50.00	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			- 0	50.00	\$0.00	0		\$0.00	50.00	\$0.00
	_		0	\$0.00	50.00	0		50,00	\$0.00	50.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	50,00	0		\$0.00	50.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0,00	\$0.00	0		\$0.00	50.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0		\$0.00	50.00	\$0.00
POWER SUPPLY WITH	BATTTEICE	·								
LIGHTSPEED	LSV250	BATTERIES ONLY	12	\$99.00	\$1,188.00	0	.0	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$1,188.00
LIGHTSPEED	CORRECT	HATTERIS ONLY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00			50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	595.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0		\$95,00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	_		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0		\$95.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MISC.				30.00	42.40]					1,5150.
PANDUIT	IP1310W-120	1-HOOK 1-5/16* MULTI-FUNCTION	700	\$6.00	54,200.00	.0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,200.00
row/uti	C	The state of the s	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0,00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00
			0	\$0.00	\$0,00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
EXISTING			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	50.00	50.00	\$0,00
EXISTING					2272					
EXISTING					50.00					
EXISTING					\$0.00 \$0.00					
EXISTING OWNER FURNISHED O	ONTRACTOR INSTAL	LED								
	ONTRACTOR INSTAL	LED POE NETWORK SWITCHESIOWNER FURNISH	g	\$0.00		0	0	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	ONTRACTOR INSTAL		8	\$0.00	\$0.00	150	150	\$140.00 \$140.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$21,000.00
	ONTRACTOR INSTAL	POE NETWORK SWITCHES(OWNER FURNISH)			\$0.00 \$0.00	9 150	0 150			

TOTAL		\$567,539.11
TAX ON PARTS	10.50%	\$24,692.76
GRAND TOTA	ı.	\$567,539,11

Name:		 	
Clanate	***		



EUSD ACCESS CONTROL RFP DISTRICT WIDE ACCESS CONTROL #AP-24-04

COLUMBIA SCHOOL 2640 E AVE I-4 LANCASTER CA 93535

MANUFACTURER	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	PARTS	LABOR	LABOR HOURS	LABOR RATE	LABOR	TOTAL
VERKADA								(1)		
		Brieo integrated Dual Voltage Power Supply for Brieo boards and locks. 12V/20A 150 watts for								
		Brive boards, 24V/10A (250 wattsfor lock power. Supply accommodates up to ten (10)		1 1				1 1		
	27.1	ACS6000 series boards (Main, DR, IO) and 16 locks.ACS6000 panels and expansion boards sold separately Back-up batteries not included LSP Part FPO150/250-208208PEBB1	\$ 1	\$2,175.00	\$10,875.00	20	100	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$24,875.00
BRIVO	159-0V250	separately.Back-up batteries not includedUSP Part FPO150/250-208208PEBB1	3			20	200			
BRIVO	B-ACS-6000-MRE	2 READER MAIN BOARD	5	\$2,290.00	\$11,450.00	0		\$140.00	\$0.00	\$11,450.00
		Two Reader Expansion Board with OSDP. [Can be used to replace AC\$6000 series DBs when used	l .	1 1				1 1		
BRIVO	B-ACS6100-DB	with the BACS6100-ADPL adapter plate.]	35	\$685.00	\$23,975.00	. 0	0	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$23,975.00
		Input/Output Expansion Board (# Inputs and # outputs)(Can be used to replace ACS6000 series								
BRIVO	8-ACS-6100-IO	I/Os when used with the B-ACS6100-ADPL adapter plate.]	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$140.00	\$0,00	\$0.00
		Single gang tri-technology reader. Compatible with Brivo Mobile Pass bluetooth credentials (when								
	1	used with the BACS6000/6100-E or B-ACS100-E, B-ACS100-E), 125KHz proximity credentials, B-SC,		1 1			100	1 1	70.1	
RRIVO	B-RSPSF-B	B-SCP smartcards and B-SF KeyFobs, Mack enclosure.	76	\$399.00	\$30,324.00	1	76	\$140.00	\$10,640.00	\$40,964,00
		Brivo Unified Credential - Smart Card EV3-SK, Glossy, dual side printable CRSO card. Compatible								
		with Brivo, B-BS, B-BSP and B-S Gen 1 and Gen 2 series smart readers. Also compatible with	- T	\$355.00				\$140.00	\$420.00	\$1,485.00
BRIVO	8-BUC3-37-SCS0	Allegion hDEB, LEB and Control locksets. 37-bit format Quantity 50.	1		\$1,065.00				50.00	\$0.00
	1		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0		\$0.00	30.00	50.00
CABLE		Parameter Control of the Control of	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	2	10	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,035.00
	-	CAT.6 COPPER CABLE RISER	25	\$445.00	\$11,125.00	- 6		\$140.00	521,000,00	532,125,00
	31H06-N	18/6 COPPER CABLE PLENUM - FOR CARD READER	25	\$175.00	\$11,125.00	1		\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,875.00
	32H82-N	18/2 COPPER PLENUM CABLE FOR LOCK POWER		\$175.00		1	25		\$3,500.00	\$4,375.00
	12HB2-N	18/2 COPPER PLENUM CABLE FOR DOOR POSITION SWITCH	5	\$599.00	\$875.00	0		\$140.00 \$140.00	50.00	\$0.00
				-3599.00	50.00			3190.00	341.00	20.00
LOCKING DODE HAR	BRAWG		1	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	1		\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$172,000.00
		59 DOOR OPENINGS INCLUDES NEW ELECTRIFIED DOOR HARDWARE		\$15,755.00	\$15,755.00	-		\$15,750.00	515,750.00	\$31,505.00
		SUIFACEMOUNT WITEMILD	1			-		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,888.00
		EMT CONDUIT, BOXES, STRAPS	1	\$15,862.00	\$15,888.00		0		\$0.00	\$0.00
				\$0.00	\$0.00					\$0.00
				\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	\$0,00				00,00	\$0.00
	1			\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
PATCH CORDS	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				* 4			1 4000	50.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00				50.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
			9	50.00	50.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	1 0		30.00	30.00	30.00
POWER SUPPLY BATT	TERIES	7							50.00	\$1,188.90
LIGHTSPEED		BATTERIES ONLY	12	599.00	\$1,188.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
				\$0.00	\$0.00	0		\$0.00		
				\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	50.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00			-	\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0		\$95.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MISC.	4					-			40.00	\$0.00
			0	00.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	50.00
	1		0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
	4		0						\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	50.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
		Luceus statistics superior	600	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	0			50.00	\$3,600.00
PANDUIT	IP131DW-L20	J-HOOK 1-5/16" MULTI-FUNCTION	0	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	50.00
rancour.				30.00	30.00			1 20.001	30.00	20.00
EXISTING			1 0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0		\$95.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	4			37.00	50.00				20.00	
	4		_							
ALL STREET	TONTO WOOD					_				
OWNER FURNISHED	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	POE NETWORK SWITCHES(OWNER FURNISH)	1 0	50.00	\$0.00			\$140.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	+	TROUBLESHOOT/TRAINNING/DISCOVERY/PM/CLEAN UP/SHIPPING	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	125	125	\$140.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
		THOUGHT HOW HAND AND ADMITTED AT THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY		ger with	341,00		- 144	ALC: THE PARTY NAMED IN		

TOTAL		\$410,830.00
TAX ON PARTS	10.50%	\$18,702.60
GRAND TOTA	L	\$429,532.60

Name:		
Signature:		





EUSD ACCESS CONTROL RFP DISTRICT WIDE ACCESS CONTROL #AP-24-04

DISTRICT OFFICE/COMMUNITY ROOM 44938 30TH ST EAST LANCASTER CA 93535

BRIVO B-ACS-6000-MBE BRIVO B-ACS-6000-MBE BRIVO B-ACS-6100-08 BRIVO B-ACS-6100-10 BRIVO B	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	PARTS	LABOR	LABOR HOURS	LABOR RATE	LABOR	TOTAL
BRIVO B-ACS-6000-MSE BRIVO B-ACS-6000-MSE BRIVO B-ACS-6100-DB BRIVO B	A STATE OF THE OWNER, WHEN THE PARTY OF THE OWNER, WHEN THE PARTY OF THE OWNER, WHEN THE OWNER						0		
BRIVO B-ACS-6100-DB BRIVO B-A	Brive Integrated Dual Voltage Power Supply for Brive boards and locks.12V/20A 150 watts for Brive boards, 24V/10A 250 wattsfor lock power, Supply accommodates up to ten [10] ACS6000 series boards (Main, DB, IO) and 16 locks.ACS6000 panels and expansion boards sold separately, Back-up batteries not included SF Part FP0150/250 OCSIDEPTBILE	à	\$2,175.00	\$6,529.00	20	60	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$14,925.00
SRIVO B-ACS-6100-DB SRIVO B-ACS-6100-DB SRIVO B-ACS-6100-DB SRIVO B-ACS-6100-DD SRIVO B-ACS-6100-DD SRIVO B-ACS-6100-DD SRIVO ULA-3300-6001 SIHOPAN 32H02-N SIHOPAN 32H02-N SIHOPAN SI	E 2 READER MAIN BOARD		\$2,290.00	\$6,870,00	0	0	\$140,00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00
BRIVO B-ACS-6100-NO BRIVO B-65PSE-8 BRIVO B-65PSE-8 BRIVO B-65PSE-8 BRIVO UIA-3300-0001 BRIVO UIA-3300-000	Two Reader Expansion Board with OSDP. [Can be used to replace AC\$6000 series DBs when used with the BAC\$6100-ADPL adapter plate.]	14	\$685.00	\$9,590.00			\$140,00	\$0.00	\$9 590 no
AND BESTIFE BUILD	Input/Output Expansion Board (8 Inputs and 8 outputs (Can be used to replace ACS6000 series	18	5565.00	59,590.00			3140,00	30,00	-
BRIVO B-BSPSF-B BRIVO ULA 3300-0001 ARRE : 31H00-N 32HB2-N COCKING DOOR MAROWARE PATCH CORDS PATCH CORDS LSV250 LSV250 MSC.	I/Os when used with the B-ACS100-ADPL a fapter plate. Single gang tri-technology reader. Compatible with firity Mobile Pass blue tonth credentials (when	2	\$799,00	\$1,598,00			\$140.00	\$0.00	\$1,598.00
BRIVO ULLA-330-0021 BRIVO ULLA-330-0021 SAHOR-N 32HIS-N 32HIS-N 10CKING DOOR HANDWARE PATCH CORDS PATCH CORDS PATCH CORDS WISC. PANDUIT IP131DW-120	used with the BACS6000/E100-E or B-ACS300-E, B-ACS100-E), 125KHz presimity credentials, B-SC, B-SCP smartzards and B-SF KeyFobs. Black enclosure.	29	\$399.00	\$11,571.00		29	\$140.00	\$4,060,00	\$15 631 00
AND THE PROPERTY WITH EATTERES JOHNS LOCKING DOOR HUNDWARE PATCH CORDS PATCH CORDS LIVES BUPPLY WITH EATTERES JOHNS LIVES BUPPLY WITH EAT	Brive Unified Credential - Smart Card RV3-BX, Glossy, dust side printable CRBC card. Compatible with Brive, B-BS, B-BSP and B-S Gen 1 and Gen 2 series smart readers. Also compatible with Allegion NDEB, LEB and Control lockets. 37-bit format Quantity 50.	1	\$355.00	\$1,065,00		,	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$1,485,00
AND THE PROPERTY WITH EATTERES JOHNS LOCKING DOOR HUNDWARE PATCH CORDS PATCH CORDS LIVES BUPPLY WITH EATTERES JOHNS LIVES BUPPLY WITH EAT	Magicard 300: Single Sided ID Card Printer, Please note this item does not come with an ink ribbon.		\$2,899.00	\$2,899.00			\$140.00	\$1,120.00	54,019,00
SAHON-N SAHIRAN SAHIRA		_							
SAMOL-N SO-MIZ-N SO-MIZ-N SO-MIZ-N LOCKING DOOR HUJO-WARE PATCH CORDS PATCH CORDS LOCKING DOOR HUJO-WARE MRSC.	CAT.6 COPPER CABLE RISER	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	. 2	10		\$1,400.00	\$2,025.00
20HIZ-N 32HIZ-N 10CKING DOOR HANDWARE PATCH CORDS POWER SUPPLY WITH BATTERES LIGHTSPEED LSV259 MISC. PANDUIT IP1310W-120	18/6 COPPER CABLE PLENUM - FOR CARD READER	2.0	\$445.00	\$4,450.00	10	100	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$18,450.00
PATCH CORDS POWER SUPPLY WITH NATTERIES LIGHTSPEED LSVESO MISC. PANDUIT IPLISIOW-LZO	18/2 COPPER PLENUM CABLE FOR LOCK POWER	10	\$175.00	\$1,759.00	- 1	10	\$140.00	51,600.00	\$3,150.00
PATCH CORDS PATCH CORDS PATCH CORDS LSV259 LSV259 MISC. PANIDUTT IP131DW-120	18/2 COPPER PLENUM CABLE FOR DOOR POSITION SWITCH	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	10	100	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,750.00
PATOI CORDS POWER SUPPLY WITH BATTERES LIGHTSPEED LSV259 MISC. PANIBUIT IP131DW-120		0	\$599.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$140,00	\$0.00	50,00
PATCH CORDS POWER SUPPLY WITH BATTERIES JIGHTSPEED LSV2SI0 MISC. PANDUIT IP131DW-120	25 DOOR OPENINGS INCLUDES NEW ELECTRIFIED DOOR HARDWARE	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$85,000.00
PATCH CORDS POWER SUPPLY WITH BATTERIES JIGHTSPEED LSV2SI9 MISC. PANDUIT IP131DW-120	SURFACEMOUNT WIREMILD	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	-	-	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	57,000.00
PANDUTT IP131DW-120		1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
NOWER SUPPLY WITH EATTERES JIGHTSPEED LSV259 MSC. PANDUIT JP1310W-L20	EMT CONDUIT,BOXES, STRAPS	-	\$0.00	\$0.00		0		\$0.00	50.00
NOWER SUPPLY WITH EATTERIES LIGHTSPEED LSV259 MISC. PANDUIT IP1310W-L20			\$0.00	\$0.00	0			50.00	\$0.00
NOWER SUPPLY WITH EATTERIES LIGHTSPEED LSV259 MISC. PANDUIT IP1310W-L20				- Same					
MISC. PANDUIT IP131DW-120		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MISC. PANDUIT IP131DW-120		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0			50.00	\$0.00
MISC. PANDUIT IP131DW-120		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0			\$0.00	\$0.00
MISC. PANDUIT IP131DW-120		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0		\$0.00	50,00
MISC. PANDUIT IP131DW-120		0	\$0.00	50.00	0			\$0.00	50.00
MISC. PANDUIT IP131DW-120		0	50.00	\$0.00	0		50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MISC. PANDUIT IP131DW-120		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	. 0	50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MISC. PANDUIT IP131DW-120		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0		50.00	50.00	\$0.00
MISC. PANDUIT IP131DW-120			4						
MISC. PANIDUIT IP1310W-L20	BATTERIES ONLY	6	599.00	\$594.00	0		\$140.00	50.00	\$594.00
PANDUIT IP131DW-LZO		0	\$0.00	50.00	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
PANDUIT IP131DW-LZO		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
PANDUIT IP131DW-LZO		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0			\$0.00	\$0.00
PANDUIT IP131DW-LZO		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
PANDUIT IP131DW-LZO									
		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00
		0	\$0.00		0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	. 0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	J-HOOK 1-5/16" MULTI-FUNCTION	300	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	0.01	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
EXISTING		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0		\$0.00	\$0.00
EXISTING		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0			\$0.00	\$0,00
DXISTING		0	\$0.00	\$0.00		0		\$0.00	\$0.00
DISTING		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0			\$0.00	\$0.00
EXISTING		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0			\$0.00	\$0.00
DUSTING		0	\$0.00	\$0,00	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	50.00
								40001	20.00
		0	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
OWNER FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLE			10.00		_		\$140.00	sa on	50.00
	POE NETWORK SWITCHES JOWNER FURNISH	0	20100	\$0.00	0			\$9,100.00	59,100.00
	TROUBLESHOOT/TRAINNING/DISCOVERY/PM/CLEAN UP/SHIPPING	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	65	65	\$140.00	59,100.00	59,100.00
		_		588,087.00				5125,900.00	\$213,987.00

TOTAL	\$213,987.00
TAX ON PARTS 10.50%	\$9,249.14
GRAND TOTAL	\$223,236.14

Name:	
Clenatura	



EUSD ACCESS CONTROL RFP DISTRICT WIDE ACCESS CONTROL #AP-24-04

EASTSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6742 E AVE H LANCASTER CA 93535

MANUFACTURES	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	PARTS	LABOR	LABOR HOURS	LABOR RATE	LABOR	TOTAL
BRIVO		10.000000000000000000000000000000000000								
		Brivo Integrated Dual Voltage Power Supply for Brivo boards and locks.12V/20A 150 watts for				î				
		Brive boards, 24V/10A (250 wattsfor lock power. Supply accommodates up to ten (10)	1 1							
		ACS6000 series boards (Main, DB, IO) and 16 locks.ACS6000 panels and expansion boards sold	1 2 1	5,25200	3000000	100	725	440000	00000000	\$19,900.0
BRIVO	LSP-0V250	separately.flack-up betteries not includedLSP Part FPO150/250-2C82D8PE801	4	\$2,175.00	\$8,700.00	20	80	\$140.00	\$11,200,00	519,900.0
		2 READER MAIN BOARD		\$2,290.00	\$9,160.00			\$140,00	\$0.00	\$9,160.0
BRIVO	B-ACS-6000-MBE		1	52,290.00	39,180.00		9	3140,00	30.00	33,200.0
	4.70	Two Reader Expansion Board with OSDP. [Can be used to replace ACS6000 series DBs when used		\$685.00	\$19,865.00			\$140.00	\$0.00	\$19,865.0
BRIVO	B-ACS6100-DB	with the BACSS100-ADPL adapter plate.	29	\$685.00	\$19,865.00	- 0	0	5140.00	50.00	2197920
		Input/Output Expansion Board (8 Inputs and 8 outputs) Can be used to replace ACS6000 series								
BRIVO	B-ACS-6100-(O	I/Os when used with the B-ACS6100-ADPL adapter plate.]	3	\$799.00	\$2,397.00	0	0	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$2,397.0
		Single gang tri-technology reader, Compatible with Brivo Mobile Pass bluetooth credentials (when			-	-				
	-0.00224-0.00224-0.00	used with the BACS6000/6100-E or B-ACS100-E, B-ACS100-E), 125KHz proximity credentials, 8-SC,							4	
BRIVO	8-85PSF-8	B-SCP smartcards and B-SF KeyFobs. Black enclosure.	63	\$399.00	\$25,137.00	1	63	\$140.00	\$8,820.00	\$33,957.0
		Brivo Unified Credential - Smart Card EV3- BK, Glossy, dual side printable CR80 card. Compatible								
		with Brivo,8-BS, 8-BSP and 8-5 Gen 1 and Gen 2 series smart readers. Also compatible with						2/25000	100	
BRIVO	B-BUC3-37-SCS0	Allegion NDEB, LEB and Control locksets. 37-bit format Quantity 50.		\$355.00	\$1,065.00	1	3	\$\$40,00	\$420.00	\$1,485 0
BRIVO			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	. 0	0	\$0.00	50,00	\$0,0
CABLE	£ = =								- 1	
	J. T. T.	CAT.6 COPPER CABLE RISER	5-	\$125.00	\$625.00	2		\$5.40.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,025,0
	31HD6-N	18/6 COPPER CABLE PLENUM - FOR CARD READER	29	\$445.00	\$8,900.00	6	120	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$25,700 0
	32HB2-N	18/2 COPPER PLENUM CABLE FOR LOCK POWER	20	\$175.00	53,500.00	1		\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,300.00
	32H92-N	18/2 COPPER PLENUM CABLE FOR DOOR POSITION SWITCH	8.	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	10	80	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$12,600.0
			0	50.00	\$0.00	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LOCKING DOOR HAR	DWARE									
	1	63 DOOR OPENINGS INCLUDES NEW ELECTRIFIED DOOR HANDWARE	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1		5125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$175,000.00
		SURFACEMOUNT WIREMILD	1	\$13,555.00	\$13,555.00	1	1	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$29,305.00
		EMT CONDUIT, ROXES, STRAPS	1	\$19,788,11	\$19,768.11	1	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$40,788.1
	1	Cart Company and S		50.00	50.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
	1			50.00	50.00				50.00	50.00
PATCH CORDS										
PATCH CORES	1		0	\$0.00	50.00	0	0	\$0.00	50.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0		50.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
			0	\$0.00	50.00	0			\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0		50,00	\$0.00	50.0
			0	50.00	\$0.00	0			50.00	\$0.0
POWER SUPPLY BAT	The state of the s			30.00	30.00					
				\$99.00	\$792.00	0		\$140.00	\$0.00	\$792.0
LIGHTSPEED	L5V250	BATTERIES ONLY				0		\$140,00	50.00	\$0.00
TRIPPLITE		2RU RACK MOUNT BATTERY BACK UP	0	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.0
			0	\$0,00	\$0.00	0				50.0
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0		\$95.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
MISC.										
PANDUIT	IP131DW-L20	1-HOOK 1-5/16" MULTI-FUNCTION	600	56.00	\$3,600.00	0.01		\$0.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.0
			0	50.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.0
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	. 0			\$0.00	\$0.0
	3		0	\$0.00	\$0,00	0			\$0.00	\$0.0
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0			50.00	50.0
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.0
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
EXISTING			No.							
	2		0	\$0.00	50,00	0	0	595.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
OWNER FURNISHED	CONTRACTOR INSTAL	LIFD								
	T	POE NETWORK SWITCHESIOWNER FURNISH)	b	\$0.00	\$0.00	. 0	0	\$140.00	50.00	\$0.0
		TROUBLESHOOT/TRAINNING/DISCOVERY/PM/CLEAN UP/SHIPPING	1	\$0.00	50.00	85	85	\$340.00	\$31,900.00	\$11,900.00
	_	The state of the s								

TOTAL		\$394,774.11				
TAX ON PARTS	10.50%	\$17,690.8				
GRAND TOTA	AL .	\$412,464.94				

Name:			
Signature:			

	÷		



EUSD ACCESS CONTROL RFP DISTRICT WIDE ACCESS CONTROL #AP-24-04

410 E AVE K12 SUITE 105 LANCASTER CA 93535

ENTERPRISE SCHOOL 3730 AVE J-4 LANCASTER CA 93535

MANUFACTURER	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	PARTS	LABOR	ABOR HOUR	LABOR RATE	LABOR	TOTAL
BRIVO			_			_				
		New lotegrated Qual Voltage Power Supply for Brivo boards and locks 12V/20A 150 watts for								
		Brive boards, 24V/10A (250 wattsfor lock power, Supply accommodates up to ten (10)								
district of the second	LED COLLEGE	ACSCOOD series boards (Main, DB, IO) and 16 locks.ACS6000 panels and expansion boards sold		nacross of	400000000			1 4444	(444)	
BAIVO	LSP-BV250	separately.Back-up batteries not included LSP Part FPO150/250-20820SPE861	5	\$2,175.00	\$10,875.00	20	100	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$24,875.00 \$11,450.00
BRIVO	B-ACS-6000-MBE	2 READER MAIN BOARD Two Reader Expansion Board with OSDP. [Can be used to replace AC\$6000 series DBs when used	5	52,290,00	511,450.00	0	0	\$140,00	\$0.00	511,450,00
BRIVO	B-ACS6100-DB	with the BACS6100 ADPL adapter plate.]	30	\$685.00	\$20,550.00		0	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$20,550.00
Diffe	D'ACAIDO DO	Will like who were the complete place.					1			
		Input/Output Expansion Board (B inputs and B outputs)[Can be used to replace ACS6000 series								
BRIVO	B-ACS-6100-IO	I/Os when used with the B-ACS6100 ADPL adapter plate.	2	\$799.00	\$1,598.00	- 0		\$140.00	\$0.00	\$1,598.00
discovery and		Single gang tri-technology reader. Compatible with Brivo Mobile Pass bluetooth credentials (when	-							
		used with the BACS6000/E100-E or B-ACS300-E, B-ACS100-E), 125KHz proximity credentials, B-SC,								
BRIVO	B-BSPSF-B	B-SCP amartcards and B-SF KeyFobs. Black enclosure.	56	\$399.00	\$26,334.00	1	66	\$140.00	\$9,240.00	\$35,574.00
		Brivo Unified Credential - Smart Card EV3- BK, Glossy, dual side printable CR80 card. Compatible								
		with links,8-85, 8-85P and 8-5 Gen 1 and Gen 2 series smart readers. Also compatible with								
ARIVO	B-BUC3-37-SCS0	Allegion NDEB, LEB and Control locksets. 37-bit format Quantity 50.	1	\$355.00	\$1,065.00		3	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$1,485.00
BRIVO		The state of the s	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00
CABLE						_		A. and a second		
		CAT.6 COPPER CABLE RISER	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	2	10	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,025.00
	31HD6-N	18/6 COPPER CABLE PLENUM - FOR CARD READER	25	\$445.00 \$175.00	\$11,125.00	5	125	\$140.00	\$17,500.00	\$28,625.00
	32H82-N	18/2 COPPER PLENUM CABLE FOR LOCK POWER	25	\$175.00 \$175.00	\$4,375.00	10	25	\$140.00	\$4,200,00	\$7,875.00 \$4,725.00
	32H02-N	18/2 COPPER PLEHUM CABLE FOR DOOR POSITION SWITCH	0	\$599.00	\$525.00	10	0		\$4,200,00	\$0.00
LOCKING DOOR HARDS	ALL DE			2599,00	90.00	9	- 0	2160.00	50.00	50.50
LOCAING DOUR MARIO	MARE	66 DOOR OPENINGS INCLUDES NEW ELECTRIFIED DOOR HARDWARE	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		- 1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$150,000,00
		SUMACEMOUNT WALMILD	i	\$15,755.00	\$15,755.00		1	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$11,505.00
		EMT CONDUIT.BOXES, STRAPS		519,788.11	\$19,788.11		1		\$21,000.00	540,788.11
		ENT CONTROL STRAFS		\$0.00	\$0.00	0			\$0.00	\$0.00
				\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
PATCH CORDS										
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	50.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0			\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	50.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	50.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	50.00	\$6.00	50.00
POWER SUPPLY BATTE						_			(2000)	
LIGHTSPEED	LSV250	BATTERIES ONLY	10	\$99.00	\$990.00	0	0		\$0.00	\$990.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	_	_		\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
		}	0	\$0.00	30.00		0	\$95.00 [\$0.00 [50.00
MISC.		r e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
-			0	\$0.00	50.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	50.00				50.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
-			0	\$0.00	\$0.00				50.00	\$0.00
			0	50.00	\$0.00	0	O	\$0.00	50.00	50.00
PANDUIT	JP131DW-L20	J-HOOK 1-5/16" MULTI-FUNCTION	600	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	0.01	6	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$4,640.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0			\$0.00	\$0.00
			. 0	\$0.00	\$0.00		0	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00
				24,700	142.00	_		2007-1	ages I	
DOSTING			0	50.00	\$0.00		0	\$95.00	50.00	\$0.00
EXISTING										
existing						_				
	LTMATION W.									
EXISTING OWNER FURNISHED CO	ONTRACTOR INSTALL			50.00	60.00			5140.00	Sam	SA AA
	OHTRACTOR INSTAL	POE NETWORK SWITCHES(OWNER FURNISH)	0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	0 100	0,	\$140.00 \$140.00	\$0.00 \$14.000.00	\$0.00 \$14.000.00
	OHTRACTOR INSTALL		0 1	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	0 100	100	\$140.00 \$140.00	\$0,00 \$14,000.00	\$0,00 \$14,000.00

TOTAL		\$410,505.11
TAX ON PARTS	10.50%	\$19,283.79
GRAND TOTA	AL.	\$429,788,90

Name:			
-			
Signature:			

S			



EUSD ACCESS CONTROL RFP DISTRICT WIDE ACCESS CONTROL #AP-24-04

TIERRA BONITA SCHOOL 44820 27TH ST EAST LANCASTER CA 93535

MANUFACTURE	R MODEL	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	PARTS	LABOR	LABOR HOURS	LABOR RATE	LABOR	TOTAL
BRIVO			W-00							
		Brivo Integrated Dual Voltage Power Supply for Brivo boards and locks ITV/20A 150 watts for Brivo boards, 24V/10A 250 wattsfor lock power. Supply accommodates up to ten (10) ACS6000 series boards (Malle, DB, (O) and 16 locks ACS6000 panels and expansion boards sold separately Back-up batteries not included 59 Part FF0350/250-1CXD087681.	6	\$2,175.00	\$13,050.00	20	120	\$160.00	\$16,600.00	529.850.00
BRIVO	LSP-DV250	separately. Back-up detraines not included CSP Part PPUSSOY 250-2 Carchiller CBIT		32,173,00		- 32				
RRIVO	8-ACS-6000-MRE	2 READER MAIN BOARD	6	\$2,290.00	\$13,740.00	. 0		\$140.00	\$0.00	\$13 740 00
BRIVO	B-ACS6100-DB	Two Reader Expansion Board with OSDP. [Can be used to replace AC\$6000 series DBs when used with the BAC\$6100-ADPL adapter plate.]	45	\$685.00	\$30,825.00	. 0	0	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$30,825,00
BRIVO	B-ACS-6100-10	Input/Output Expansion Board (8 inputs and 9 outputs)(Can be used to replace AC\$6000 series I/Os when used with the 8-AC\$6100-ADPL adapter plate.]	1	\$799.00.	\$2,397.00	0	0	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$2,397.0
BRIVO	B-RSPSF-B	Single gang tri-technology reader, Compatible with Brivo Mobile Pass bluetoom credentials (whe used with the BACS6000/6100-E or B-ACS300-E, B-ACS100-E), 125KHs proximity credentials, B-SC, B-SCP practicards and B-SF KeyFobs. Mack enclosure.	97	\$399 00	\$38,703.00		92	\$140.00	\$13,580.00	\$52,283.0
ant o		Brivo Unified Credential - Smart Card EV3- 8K, Glossy, dual side printable CR80 card. Compatible with Brivo, 8-85, 8-85P and 8-5 Gen 1 and Gen 2 series smart readers. Also compatible with			71.					2 54336
BRIVO	B-BUC3-37-5C50	Allegion NDEB, LEB and Control locksets. 37-bit format Quantity 50.	3	\$355.00	\$1,065.00	- 1		\$140 00	\$420.00	\$1,485.0 \$0.00
BRIVO			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	- 0		\$0.00	\$0.00	92.00
CABLE	_	7	5	\$125.00	\$625.00		10	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	52,025,00
	31HD6-N	CAT.6 COPPER CABLE RISER 18/6 COPPER CABLE PLENUM - FOR CARD READER	30	\$445.00	\$13,350.00	- 1	200	\$140.00	\$33,600.00	\$46,950.00
	32HH2-N	18/2 COPPER PLENUM CABLE FOR LOCK POWER	30	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	1	30	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	59,450.00
	32H82-N	18/2 COPPER PLENUM CABLE FOR DOOR POSITION SWITCH	5	\$175.00	\$875.00	10	50	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,875.00
			0	\$599.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LOCIONG DOOR HAR	DWARE									
		95 DOOR OPENINGS INCLUDES NEW ELECTRIFIED DOOR HARDWARE	1	\$55,000,00	\$55,000.00	- 1		\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$240,000.00
		SURFACE MOUNT WIREMILD	1	521,000.00	\$21,000.00	1	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$43,000.00
		EMT CONDUIT,BOXES, STRAPS		\$19,788.11	\$19,788.11	1	1	521,000.00	\$21,000,00	\$40,788.11
				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
			_	\$0.00	\$0,00				\$0.00	\$0.00
				\$0.00	\$0.00	0		\$0.00	\$0.00]	50.00
PATCH CORDS			T 0	\$0.00	50.00	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	50.00
			- 0	\$0.00	50.00				\$0.00	50.00
			0	50.00	50.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
POWER SUPPLY WIT	H RATTERIES				- Taraba					
LIGHTSPEED	LSV250	BATTERIES ONLY	12	599.00	51,188.00	.0		\$140.00	\$0.00	51,188.00
	1000		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$95.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MISC.										
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0,00				\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	50.00			\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
			0	\$0.00				-	\$0.00	50.00
			0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
		A MANUA E fact adult Function	800	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	0.01		\$0.00	\$0.00	54,500.00
PANOUIT	IP1310W-L20	I-HOOK 1-5/16" MULTI-FUNCTION	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			-	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	1		0	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			0	\$0.00	\$0.00		0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
									2000	
EXISTING								\$95.00	50.00	\$0.00
EXISTING			0	\$0.00	50.00	0		372.00		
EXISTING			0	\$0.00	50.00			33300		
			0	\$0.00	50.00			33300		
	CONTRACTOR INSTAL				50.00	0			\$0.00	50.00
	CONTRACTOR INSTAI	POÉ NETWORK SWITCHES(OWNER FURNISH)	0	\$0.00	50.00	0		\$140.00		\$6.00 \$16,800.00
	CONTRACTOR INSTAI			\$0.00		0 120	120		\$0.00	

TOTAL		\$543,456.1		
TAX ON PARTS	10.50%	\$23,273.8		
GRAND TOTA	L	\$566,730.00		

Name:			
Fl-ature.			

		×

Date: 8/9/2024

RE: Projected construction schedule

To whom it may concern:

The projected timeline of this project shall be November 1, 2024 to November 1, 2025. All work will be completed from the hours of 3:30pm-10:30pm during the regular school schedule. Nonstudent days / holiday schedule hours will be 6:00am-2:30pm. Each school site is project to take 30-45 working days.

(*)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/09/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	laball lamina 9 C		NAME: Melanie Gonzales					
	John H. Leming & S			PHONE (A/C, No. Ext):	(888)501-5552 FAX (A/C, No): (88)270-4838	
	28106 Avenue Crock Valencia, CA 91355	ker sie A						
	License #: 0239959			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				
	LICENSE W. OLOGOGO							
INSURED			24082					
	Oasis Integration			31470				
	410 E Avenue K12 S			INSURER D :				
	Lancaster, CA 93535		INSURER E :					
				INSURER F :				
COVERA	AGES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	00003997-77	76143	REVI	SION NUMBER: 108		

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 00003997-776143 THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR		TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIL	s	
Α	Х	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			PA000192401	07/08/2024	07/08/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000 100,000
		OD MINE IN IDE						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN	I LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	X	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	Ť	OTHER:							\$, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
В	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY			BAS60051594	09/10/2023	09/10/2024	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
_		ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	Х	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY	97					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	(`	ASTOS CIVET							\$	
		UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	
		DED RETENTION\$							\$	
С		RKERS COMPENSATION			OAWC597097	06/11/2024	06/11/2025	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	(Mar	idatory in NH)	N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	If yes	s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s	1,000,000
				1						

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) For all operations as usual to the insured.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
Eastside Union School District 44938 30th Street East Lancaster, CA 93535	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

(MGG) 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



CERTIFICATE OF TRAINING

This is to certify that

Enrique Contreras

has successfully completed **TECHNICAL TRAINING** BRIVO ONAIR®

Course Path: ACSWEBTRN-CERT-OA

Addy Caulker

Month 9th, 2022



	×		
	3		